
 

LLP / ERASMUS – Key Data 

Details of the Institution 
 

FULL NAME OF THE INSTITUTION UNIVERSIDADE DA MADEIRA 
 
UNIVERSITY OF MADEIRA 

Erasmus identification code P FUNCHAL03  
EUC Chart 29251- IC-1-2007-1-PT-ERASMUS-EUCX-1 
Address Praça do Município,  

9000-081 Funchal, Madeira,  
Portugal 
 

Head of Institution Prof. Doutor José M. N. Castanheira da Costa   
Rector 

Institutional Coordinator  Carlos Lencastre 
gepro@uma.pt 

Department/Office Gabinete de Planeamento, Cooperação e 
Projetos / International Office 

Telephone (including country code) 
 

+ 351 291 209 471  / 475 

Fax 
 

+ 351 291 209 470 

Contact person for incoming students Paula Barreto Mendonça 
pbarreto@uma.pt 

Contact person for outgoing students Paula Barreto Mendonça 
pbarreto@uma.pt 

Website www.uma.pt 

Responsibilities -Central coordination and management of all LLP 
activities 
-LLP application, reports 
-Registration of Erasmus students 
-Accommodation for incoming students, services 
for incoming students 
- General information. 
 

 
 



 
 
 

LLP / ERASMUS – Key Data  

Course Directors / Erasmus Mobility Coordinators  
 
 

Cultural Studies / Arts and Humanities 
 

Aline Bazenga 
Phone: + 351 291 705 236 
e-mail: aline@uma.pt 
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
Economics 
 

1st Cycle: José Eusébio dos Santos 
Phone: + 351 291 705 048 
e-mail: jeusebio@uma.pt  
 

2nd Cycle: Corrado Andini 
Phone: + 351 291 705 048 
e-mail: andini@uma.pt   
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
Management  
 

António Almeida 
Phone: + 351 291 705 052 
e-mail: amma@uma.pt  
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
Physical Education and Sports Jorge Soares,   

Phone: + 351 291 705 321 / 310 
e-mail: j.soares@uma.pt  
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
Psychology and Human Studies Ana Antunes,   

Phone: + 351 291 705 334 
e-mail: aantunes@uma.pt  
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 



 

Course Directors / Erasmus Mobility Coordinators  
 

Computer Science Engineering   Maurício Reis (1st Cycle) 
Phone: + 351 291 705 170  
e-mail: m_reis@uma.pt  
  
Leonel Nóbrega (2nd Cycle) 
Phone: + 351 291 705 159  
e-mail: lnobrega@uma.pt  
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
Electronics and 
Telecommunications Engineering 

Joaquim Amândio Azevedo  
Phone: + 351 291 705 286 
e-mail: jara@uma.pt  
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
Interactive Media Design 
 

Valentina Nisi 
Phone: + 351 291 705 347 
e-mail: valentina@uma.pt  
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
 

Civil Engineering   Lino Maia (1st Cycle) 
Phone: + 351 291 705 295  
e-mail: linomaia@uma.pt  
 

Paulo França (2nd Cycle) 
Phone: + 351 291 705 268  
e-mail: pfranca@uma.pt  
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
Biochemistry Paula Castilho,   

Phone: + 351 291 705 102 
e-mail: pcastilho@uma.pt  
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
 



 
Chemistry João Rodrigues,   

Phone: + 351 291 705 108 / 100 
e-mail: joaor@uma.pt  
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
Mathematics  Maribel Gordon, 

Phone: + 351 291 705 193  
e-mail: jmb@uma.pt  
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
Biology  Manuela Gouveia,   

Phone: + 351 291 705 387 
e-mail: mgouveia@uma.pt 
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
Art & Design Vítor Magalhães,   

Phone: + 351 291 705 347 
e-mail: vmagal@uma.pt 
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
English and German Studies English Studies:  

Mário Franco Barros 
Phone: + 351 291 705 373 
e-mail: mariofb@uma.pt  
 

German Studies:  
Anne Martina Emonts  
Phone: + 351 291 705 364 
e-mail: ame@uma.pt  
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
 
Nursing School  

Isabel Fragoeiro 
Phone: + 351 291 705 306 
e-mail: ifragoeiro@uma.pt  
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 



 
Health Sciences  
 
 
 
 
 

Helena Caldeira,   
Phone: + 351 291 705 114 
e-mail: caldeira@uma.pt 
Complexo da Penteada 
 

9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
Education and Teaching Training  
 
 
 
 
 

Liliana Rodrigues, 
Phone: + 351 291 705 225 
e-mail: liliana@uma.pt 
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
Communication, Culture and Organisations  
 

Telmo Reis 
Phone: + 351 291 705 275 
e-mail: treis@uma.pt   
 
Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 
Social Work 
 

Dorita Anjo 
Phone: + 351 291 705 215 
e-mail: d.anjo@uma.pt  
 

Complexo da Penteada 
9000-390 Funchal - Madeira 

 


